JUNIOR CRAFTS & COLLECTIONS

DEPARTMENT 920

If you haven’t picked up your exhibitor tags before receiving day, you can pick them up in Building B
when you bring in your entries.

ENTRIES:

e Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 5, 2023, by 5 PM.

e NOENTRY FEES FORALL AGES: SWEEPSTAKES AWARD ONLY.

e Limit 6 Items per class

e Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 18, 2023 between 4-7 or Saturday, August 19,
2023, between 1 - 5 PM

o  Exhibits picked up on Monday September 4, 2023, from 6:30-7:30 PM or Tuesday
September 5, 2023, from 8 am-12 Noon

RULES AND INFORMATION:
e Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera
Canal).
e Judging will be closed.
e Each entry shall have been made or produced by the exhibitor in the last 12 months
prior to fair, EXCEPT collections, and not shown in a previous Mariposa County Fair.

AWARD:
¢ Judging: Danish System of Judging
¢ Sweepstakes: $15~10~5

CLASS A

Chalk Board Decorating — Free Chalk Boards to 15t 50 exhibitors that enter.
Family/Friends Hand Print Art

LOT LOT
11& UNDER 12 & UP DESCRIPTION
1 2 Chalk Board Decorating
3 4 Family/Friend Hand Art
CLASS B

COLLECTIONS
MAXIMUM DISPLAY AREA OF 18” X 24”. COLLECTION REQUIRING MORE SPACE MUST BE APPROVED BY
FAIR MANAGEMENT BY 8/5/2023. EXHIBITOR TO SET UP DISPLAY. COLLECTION MUST BE IN OR ON ITS
OWN DISPLAY PLATFORM AT TIME OF RECEIVING. SAME COLLECTION MAY BE ENTERED ONLY ONCE
UNLESS MODIFIED OR CHANGED BY EXHIBITOR.

LIMIT: TWO COLLECTIONS PER EXHIBITOR

LOT LOT
11 & UNDER 12 & UP DESCRIPTION
5 6 Animals
7 8 Books, same theme
9 10 Button Jar, jar filled with buttons, may be decorated
11 12 Cards or Stickers
13 14 Coins or Stamps
15 16 Dolls
17 18 Rocks or Shells
19 20 Toy Cars
21 22 Wearable ltems, minimum of 10 items attached to a clothing item

23 24 Any Other Collection



CLASS C

LOT
11 & Under

25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69

71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93
95
97
99
101
103
105
107

LOT
12 & Up

26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70

72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106
108

CRAFTS AND HOBBIES

Beadwork

Book or Binder Jacket Art
Candle

Cascarones

Ceramics

Christmas

Collage, maximum 11" x 17”
Construx Craft

Crayon Melt Art

Cut Paper Craft
Decorated Garment
Decorated Rock
Decoupage

Doll

Doll House

Duct Tape Art

Dream Catcher

Foil Art

Fly Fishing

Garden Art

Jewelry, not beadwork
Leatherwork

Lego Block Craft, must be mounted on sturdy base no more than 2
inches larger than craft
Magnets, set of 2
Mobile

Model

Nature Craft
Needle Craft

Paper Mache

Pine Cone Craft
Plaque

Popsicle Stick Craft
Recycled Item
Scrapbook
Sculpture

Stained Glass
Sunglasses, decorated
Stationery, 2 sheets
Wall Hanging
Wood Burning

Yarn Craft

Any Other




CLASS D

MAKE A BUG
USE YOUR IMAGINATION TO MAKE A BUG OUT OF ANYTHING.
LOT LOT
11 & Under 12 & Up
109 110 Make a Bug
CLASS E

PAPER AIRPLANE
DOES NOT HAVE TO FLY. CAN BE REALISTIC, FUTURISTIC OR REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMETHING
COMPLETELY IMAGINED.

LOT LOT
11 & Under 12 & Up
111 112 Paper Airplane
CLASS F

GROUP PROJECT
USE SEPARATE ENTRY BLANK WITH NAME OF GROUP AS “EXHIBITOR’. USE CATEGORY OF AGE OF
OLDEST GROUP MEMBER.
ONE ITEM PRODUCED BY GROUP

LOT LOT
11 & Under 12 & Up
113 114 Group Project
CLASS G

SCHOOL PROJECT
PROJECT MADE AS PART OF SCHOOL CURRICULUM GRADES K-12. Project must have been completed
prior to exhibitor reaching 19 years of age.

LOT LOT LOT LOT

9 & UNDER 10-11 12-14 15 & UP DESCRIPTION
115 116 117 118 Science Project
119 120 California Mission

121 122 123 124 Other School Project



