JUNIOR CRAFTS & COLLECTIONS

DEPARTMENT 920

If you haven't picked up your exhibitor tags before receiving day, you can pick them up in Building B when you bring in your entries.

ENTRIES:

- Entry Forms Accepted through Saturday, August 5, 2023, by 5 PM.
- NO ENTRY FEES FOR ALL AGES: SWEEPSTAKES AWARD ONLY.
- Limit 6 Items per class
- Exhibits to fair on Friday, August 18, 2023 between 4-7 or Saturday, August 19, 2023, between 1 5 PM
- Exhibits picked up on Monday September 4, 2023, from 6:30-7:30 PM or Tuesday September 5, 2023, from 8 am-12 Noon

RULES AND INFORMATION:

- Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera Canal).
- Judging will be closed.
- Each entry shall have been made or produced by the exhibitor in the last 12 months prior to fair, EXCEPT collections, and not shown in a previous Mariposa County Fair.

AWARD:

- Judging: Danish System of Judging
- Sweepstakes: \$15~10~5

CLASS A

Chalk Board Decorating – Free Chalk Boards to 1st 50 exhibitors that enter. Family/Friends Hand Print Art

LOT 11& UNDER	LOT <u>12 & UP</u>	DESCRIPTION
1 3	2 4	Chalk Board Decorating Family/Friend Hand Art

CLASS B

COLLECTIONS

MAXIMUM DISPLAY AREA OF 18" X 24". COLLECTION REQUIRING MORE SPACE MUST BE APPROVED BY FAIR MANAGEMENT BY 8/5/2023. EXHIBITOR TO SET UP DISPLAY. COLLECTION MUST BE IN OR ON ITS OWN DISPLAY PLATFORM AT TIME OF RECEIVING. SAME COLLECTION MAY BE ENTERED ONLY ONCE UNLESS MODIFIED OR CHANGED BY EXHIBITOR.

LIMIT: TWO COLLECTIONS PER EXHIBITOR

<u>LOT</u>	<u>LOT</u>	
11 & UNDER	12 & UP	DESCRIPTION
5	6	Animals
7	8	Books, same theme
9	10	Button Jar, jar filled with buttons, may be decorated
11	12	Cards or Stickers
13	14	Coins or Stamps
15	16	Dolls
17	18	Rocks or Shells
19	20	Toy Cars
21	22	Wearable Items, minimum of 10 items attached to a clothing item
23	24	Any Other Collection

CLASS C

CRAFTS AND HOBBIES

LOT		AI 13 AND HODDIES
LOT	LOT	
11 & Under	12 & Up	
25	26	Beadwork
27	28	Book or Binder Jacket Art
29	30	Candle
31	32	Cascarones
33	34	Ceramics
35	36	Christmas
37	38	Collage, maximum 11" x 17"
39	40	Construx Craft
41	42	Crayon Melt Art
43	44	Cut Paper Craft
45	46	Decorated Garment
47	48	Decorated Rock
49	50	Decoupage
51	52	Doll
53	54	Doll House
55	56	Duct Tape Art
57	58	Dream Catcher
59	60	Foil Art
61	62	Fly Fishing
63	64	Garden Art
65	66	Jewelry, not beadwork
67	68	Leatherwork
69	70	Lego Block Craft, must be mounted on sturdy base no more than 2 inches larger than craft
71	72	Magnets, set of 2
73	74	Mobile
75	76	Model
77	78	Nature Craft
79	80	Needle Craft
81	82	Paper Mache
83	84	Pine Cone Craft
85	86	Plaque
87	88	Popsicle Stick Craft
89	90	Recycled Item
91	92	Scrapbook
93	94	Sculpture
95	96	Stained Glass
97	98	Sunglasses, decorated
99	100	Stationery, 2 sheets
101	102	Wall Hanging
103	104	Wood Burning
105	106	Yarn Craft
107	108	Any Other

CLASS D

MAKE A BUG

USE YOUR IMAGINATION TO MAKE A BUG OUT OF ANYTHING.

LOT	LOT
11 & Under	12 & Up

109 110 Make a Bug

CLASS E

PAPER AIRPLANE

DOES NOT HAVE TO FLY. CAN BE REALISTIC, FUTURISTIC OR REPRESENTATIVE OF SOMETHING COMPLETELY IMAGINED.

LOT	LOT
11 & Under	12 & Up

111 112 Paper Airplane

CLASS F

GROUP PROJECT

USE SEPARATE ENTRY BLANK WITH NAME OF GROUP AS "EXHIBITOR". USE CATEGORY OF AGE OF OLDEST GROUP MEMBER.

ONE ITEM PRODUCED BY GROUP

LOT	LOT
11 & Under	12 & Up

113 Group Project

CLASS G

SCHOOL PROJECT

PROJECT MADE AS PART OF SCHOOL CURRICULUM GRADES K-12. Project must have been completed prior to exhibitor reaching 19 years of age.

LOT 9 & UNDER	<u>LOT</u> 10 – 11	<u>LOT</u> 12 – 14	<u>LOT</u> <u>15 & UP</u>	DESCRIPTION
115	116	117	118	Science Project
119	120			California Mission
121	122	123	124	Other School Project